Board of Certified Reporters
Arizona State Courts Building
1501 West Washington Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85007
Conference Room 109

Date: December 29, 2008
Time: 12:15p.m.—1:15 p.m.

Approved Regular Meeting Minutes

MEMBER ATTENDANCE:

Present: Telephonically Present: Absent:

Honorable Lawrence Winthrop  Terri Faust Jean Lea
Sandra Markham Patricia Seguin
Kathleen Montalvo Honorable Robert Carter Olson
Allen Sonntag
Tyrrell Taber

OTHER ATTENDEES

AOC Staff:

Jenny Lubben

Kimberly Siddall

Jennifer Greene

Evelyn Loza
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CALL TO ORDER
Called to Order By: Sandra Markham, Chair

Time: 12:16 p.m.

1) REVIEW OF CERTIFICATION APPLICATIONS

1-A: Review, discussion and possible action regarding pending applications for
renewal of certification.

Cheri Alleva
Kathryn Andrew
Olivia Armenta
Barby Ashian
Susan Auletta
Cheryl Austin
Michael Babicky
Laureen Badar

. Mary Jo Bair

10. Leisel Baker

11. Pamela Banas-Cook
12. Jeri Barbin

13. Sheryl Barker
14. Marilou Barry
15. Mark Bartunek
16. Wanda Bauer

17. Becky Baumert
18. Kate Baumgarth
19. Lori Beard

20. Mary Beatty

21. Christine Bemiss
22. Cindy Benner
23. MonicaBerry
24. Susan Bingham
25. Linda Blackmon
26. Kathryn Blackwelder
27. LisaBlanks

28. Amy Blosser

29. Lynn Bolen

30. Rita Borboa

31. Willard Bort

32. Dawna Boswell
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33. Michael Bouley
34. John Bouley

35. Lisa Bradley

36. Sharon Bradley
37. Kathleen Braley
38. Barbara Brodrick
39. Barbara Buesing
40. Susan Byrum

41. Heidi Callahan
42. Bethany Campbell
43. Kristy Ceton

44. Lorraine Chakey
45. Lisa Chaney

46. Lorrie Chinn

47. Linda Christensen
48. David Christy

49. Christine Coaly
50. Meri Coash

51. Gerard Coash

52. Ledlie Collins-House
53. Ellen Colonna

54. Deborah Corradini
55. John Cozza

56. Deborah Croci

57. John Dalsin

58. Kelley Dalton

59. Michaela Davis
60. Karen Dawson
61. Carlton Dawson
62. Yvonne De LaTorre
63. Norma DelLong
64. Helene Diehl

65. Michael Dippel
66. Diane Donoho

67. Jane Doyle

68. Holly Draper

69. Michelle Elam

70. Kimberly Empey
71. April Escobedo
72. Lydia Estrada-Gray
73. Terry Evans

74. Glinda Fabok

75. Kimberly Faehn
76. Terri Faust

77. SoniaFelix Vaca
78. Ledlie Foldy

79. Angela Fritts
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80. Amy Fuller

81. Adam Gage

82. Darlene Gall

83. Vanessa Gartner

84. Steven Garwood

85. Patricia Gerson

86. Judy Gibbons

87. Tamara Gillett

88. Laurinda Ginsberg

89. Ana Goodenough

90. Autumn Grant

91. Pamea Griffin

92. Jodie Guhr

93. Steve Haight

94. Deborah Hanlon

95. Kim Hannan-Cox

96. Jennifer Hanssen

97. MarciaHarness

98. Christine Harrington

99. Kelly Hartwig
100. Janet Hauck
101. Shelley Havermann
102. Terese Helsig
103. Toni Henson
104. Cathy Hoff
105. Van Honeman
106. Jessica lams
107. Barbara Jackson
108. Andrea Tracy Jamieson
109. Annette Jaycox
110. Christine Johnson
111. Holly Johnson
112. Wayne Johnson
113. Tracy Johnston
114. Karen Kahle
115. Shirley Kenyon
116. Scott Kindle
117. Robert King
118. Melanie Kirkman
119. Doug Kirkpatrick
120. Jeffrey Klein
121. TaraKramer
122. Jo Ann Kramer
123. Anita Landeros
124. Paul Landsman
125. Jean Lea
126. Jody Lenschow
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127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.

Eileen Livingston
Linda Lopez
Kathryn Lorenz
Judy Love-Hosler
Elizabeth Lumia
Ashlee Mangum
KarlaMartin

Kimberly McAndrews

CynthiaMcDevitt
Ann Mclnnis
Sharron McPartlin
Amy Merrifield
Mary Meyer
Susan Mitchell
Renee Maobley
Patricia Moore

Karine Moore-Deysie

Sandalee Moring
Deirdre Muzall
Susan Naylor
Carrie Newman
Kelly Oglesby
Sandy Ong-Wolf
Stacey Palmer
Kelly Palmer
Nancy Papietro
LeAnn Pappas
Florence Pasteur
Jacqueline Perkins
Cindy Pfingston
Katherine Pitotti
Shelley Plate
Kimberly Portik
Wendy Pullium
Dianne Quigley
Pamela Remus
MartaRice

Gene Richards
DebraRiggs Torres
SandraRiley
Phyllis Rissky
Lory Rivera
Lerryn Roberds
Bonita Robertson
Jovanna Roman
Kim Rupiper
Antoinette Salazar
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174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
200.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.

Deanna Sanborn

Denise Sanders-Couvaras

Sharon Sandomire
S. Annette Satterlee
Kenneth Schippers
Gail Schlanger
Dorothy Schulte
MaryJo Schumacher
Cindy Shearman
Marta Silva
Robert Sipos
Dana Smith
Barbara Smith
George Sonntag
Diane Sonntag
Vivian Spencer
Kristi Spires
Carolyn Stallworth
Sally Stearman
Barbara Stockford
Carol Trgo
Kristine Valdez
Teri Veres

Juliette Vidaurri
Gail Vinson

Lisa Vitoff
SandraWaldo
LauraWaker
Judith Warmuth
Denise Warren
Mildred Waterman
Traci Webster
Vivian Weiss
Michelle Wellner
Traci Wheeler
Kristin Woodall
Kelly Woods
Kristen Wunsch
Laurie Y azwa
Christeen Zavala
Patricia Calabro
Linda Cantrell
Clement Farber
Christina Larsen
Beverlee Caperton
LiliaMonarrez
Patricia Barron
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221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.

Denise Vaishville
Nancy Smith
Michelle Seymour
Jennifer Stadler
AngelaMiller
Marisa Montini
Lisa Anderson
Susan Grenz
Elizabeth Howard
Mary Davis
Catherine Tapia
Melissa Hart
Bonnie Humm
Cynthia Mahoney
Amy Richardson
Joanne Williams
Bernadette Chari
MonicaHill
Donna Johnson
LauraMiller
Teresa Nesselroad
Matthew Rose
Shannon Stevenson
Yvonne Whitefield
Jonna Baker
Deanna Bakurza
Jeffrey Bartelt
Miguel Benitez
Mary Bernal
Martin Bouley
Christine Chamberlain
Elva Cruz-Lauer
Rochelle Dobbins
LisaErwin

Maria Geare

Julie Jarrett

Hilda Lopez
Debora Moore
Jennifer Pancratz
Janell Rose
Daunice Rottas
Margaret Smith
Amy Stewart
Deborah Tucker
Lori Yeager
Kristen Brown
Gail Ferguson
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268.
2609.
270.
271
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
271.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.
291.
292.
293.
294,
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.

Karen Niemtschk
Ernie Ambort
Sandra Brice

Eve Burton

Vicki Champion
Treva Colwell
Marcella Daughtry
Mary Edgar
Sommer Greene
David Lee
Cynthia Lineburg
Alisa Smith
WilmaWeinreich
Deborah Moreash
Patricia Y erkes
Ledlie Baird

Buffy Deneke
Penny Heins
Catherine McDonald-Berger
Cynthia Reed
Aaron Schlesinger
James Bouley
Tamara Howard
Mary Manning
Sharon Fain
LauraMcDole
Lori Fraley
Bonnie Lindsey
Christopher White
DonnaDelLavina
Jennifer Sullivan
Cheryl Wilder
Jennifer Holdaway
Pamela Lohr

John Boyd

I ndividuals Addressing the Board: Kimberly Siddall

Discussion: The following certificate holders have provided all documentation
and renewal applications. Staff recommended Board grant renewal
certification.

Motion: Motion made to grant renewal certification to certificate holder
numbers 1 thru 100.

Motion Proposals. First Tyrrell Taber

Second Allen Sonntag

8|Page



Motion Results:

Pass BCCR-0894

Motion: Motion made to grant renewal certification to certificate holder
numbers 101 thru 200. Note regarding certificate holder number
158: Disclosed a civil action regarding the sale of her company.
Action still pending.

Motion Proposals: First Allen Sonntag
Second Tyrrell Taber

Motion Results: Pass BCCR-0895
Recusd Allen Sonntag: numbers 187 and 188

Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Tyrrell Taber: number 175

Motion made to grant renewal certification to certificate holder
numbers 201 thru 213.

First Tyrrell Taber
Second Kathleen Montavo

Pass BCCR-0896

Motion made to grant renewal certification to certificate holder
numbers:

214 thru 220

222 thru 227

229 and 230

232 thru 235

238 thru 240

First Honorable Lawrence Winthrop
Second  Allen Sonntag

Pass BCCR-0897

Note: Terri Faust joined the meeting telephonically at 12:22 p.m.

Motion:

Motion made to grant renewal certification to certificate holder
numbers:

243

246 thru 250

252 and 256

258 thru 262

264 thru 266

271
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Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Discussion:

Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Discussion:

Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Discussion:

First Tyrrell Taber

Second  Allen Sonntag

Pass BCCR-0898

Recusal Terri Faust: Numbers 2, 4, 5, 6, 9, 28, 30, 33, 34,

64, 76, 88, 90, 105, 113, 114, 127, 129, 131, 145,
170, 184, 186, 188, 189, 194, 195, 198, 203, 231,
249, 250, 258.

Motion made to grant renewal certification to certificate holder
numbers:

274 and 275

277

279 thru 281

283 thru 295

297 thru 301

First
Second

Allen Sonntag
Kathleen Montalvo

BCCR-0899
Tyrrell Taber on 299

Pass
Recusd

Denise Vaishville disclosed 11 civil actions on application
regarding foreclosures on treasury tax liens. All but one has been
settled and staff recommended granting renewal certification.

Moved to grant renewal certification.

First Allen Sonntag

Second  Terri Faust

Pass BCCR-08100

Recusd Sandra Markham, chair

Susan Grenz disclosed civil actions on renewal application for
collection of court reporting fees, staff recommended granting
renewal certification.

Moved to grant renewal certification.

First Tyrrell Taber
Second  Terri Faust
Pass BCCR-08101

Catherine Tapia disclosed on renewa application being terminated
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Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Discussion:

Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Discussion:

Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Discussion:

Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

from Maricopa Integrated Heath Systems for violation of company
rule that she was either unaware of the rule or rule was not
reasonable or not uniformly enforced. Staff recommended granting
renewal certification.

Moved to grant renewal certification.

First Honorable Lawrence Winthrop
Second Allen Sonntag

Pass BCCR-08102

Recusal Terri Faust

Joanne Williams submitted renewal application and disclosed civil
action from 2007 which was dismissed this year. Staff
recommended granting renewal certification.

Moved to grant renewal certification.

First Tyrrell Taber
Second Honorable Lawrence Winthrop
Pass BCCR-08103

Teresa Nesselroad disclosed civil action on renewal application and
staff recommended granting renewal certification.

Moved to grant renewal certification.

First Tyrrell Taber
Second Allen Sonntag
Pass BCCR-08104

Yvonne Whitefield failed to disclose small claims regarding
payment on rental property on renewal application. Staff
recommended granting renewal certification with language
regarding non-disclosure in future application may result in
disciplinary action or denial.

Moved to grant renewal certification.

First Honorable Lawrence Winthrop
Second Terri Faust
Pass BCCR-08105
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Discussion:

Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Discussion:

Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Discussion:

Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Discussion:

Motion:

Motion Proposals:

Motion Results:

Rochelle Daobbins faled to disclose civil action on renewal
application. Staff recommended granting renewal certification with
language regarding non-disclosure in future application may result
in disciplinary action or denial.

Moved to grant renewal certification.

First Allen Sonntag
Second Tyrrell Taber
Pass BCCR-08106

Lisa Erwin failed to disclose civil action involving her husband’s
employer on renewal application. Staff recommended granting
renewal certification with language regarding non-disclosure in
future application may result in disciplinary action or denial.

Moved to grant renewal certification.

First Tyrrell Taber
Second Allen Sonntag
Pass BCCR-08107

Gail Gerguson disclosed being named in a civil action, staff
recommended granting renewal certification.

Moved to grant renewal certification.

First Allen Sonntag
Second Tyrrell Taber
Pass BCCR-08108

Certificate holder Vicki Champion requested the $50 late renewal
certification fee be waived. Staff recommended the Board deny
Ms. Champion’s request pursuant to ACJA 8 7-201 (e)(1)(b) and
must submit late fee by January 16, 2009.

Moved to accept staff recommendations.

First Tyrrell Taber
Second Allen Sonntag
Pass BCCR-08109
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Discussion: Staff recommend remaining applicants be differed to January 6,
2009 Board Mesting:

Bernadette Chari
Matthew Rose
Jonna Baker
Christine Chamberlain
Maria Geare
Hilda Lopez
Amy Stewart
Karen Niemtschk
Ernie Ambort
Sandra Brice
Treva Colwdll
Sommer Greene
Cynthia Lineburg
PatriciaY erkes

Christopher White
Motion: Moved to accept staff recommendations.
Motion Proposals.  First Tyrrell Taber

Second Allen Sonntag
Motion Results: Pass BCCR-08110

The following renewal application has been received for Board review and
consideration.

I ndividuals Addressing the Board: Kimberly Siddall

Discussion: Staff recommended the Board consider the application of the code
as it applies to John Boyd's conviction and consider denying his
renewal application based on ACJA 7-206 (E)(2)(c)(2)(b)(v) and

x).

Motion: Moved to have Mr. Boyd continue with Consent Agreement until
applicant isinvited to an informal interview March 03, 2009.

Motion Proposals:  First Honorable Lawrence Winthrop
Second  Tyrrell Taber

Motion Results: Pass BCCR-08111

12:34 p.m. Moved into Executive Session
12:51 p.m. Returned to Regular Session
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Motion: Moved to have Mr. Boyd continue with Consent Agreement until
applicant isinvited to an informal interview March 03, 2009.

Motion Proposals: First Tyrrell Taber
Second  Terri Faust

Amended Motion: Request Mr. Boyd include a written statement with additional
information or explanation of information he provided on
application.

Motion Proposals:  First Tyrrell Taber
Second  Honorable Lawrence Winthrop

Motion Results: Pass BCCR-08112

1) REVIEW OF CERTIFICATION APPLICATIONS

1-B: Review, discussion and possible action regarding pending application for Initial
Standard Certification.

Individuals Addressing the Board:  Kimberly Siddall

Discussion: Staff recommended applications Robin Johnson and Kaylene
Scotson be differed to January 6, 2009 Board meeting

Motion: Moved to defer applicants to January 6, 2009 Board meeting.
Motion Proposals: First Tyrrell Taber

Second Allen Sonntag
Motion Results: Pass BCCR-08113

Recusal Terri Faust

CALL TOTHE PUBLIC No Response.
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ADJOURNMENT

Motion: Adjourn the meeting.

Motion Proposals.  First Tyrrell Taber
Second Allen Sonntag

Motion Results: Pass BCCR-08114

Time: 12:53 p.m.

Initials EL

Y :\Boards, Committees, CommissionsS\CERTIFIED
REPORTERS\MINUTES\REGUL AR\2008\122908A pprvRegMinCR.doc
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